TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UAS Laboratories, Inc.		09/12/2013	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UAS Laboratories LLC	
Street Address:	555 72nd Street	
City:	Wausau	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1685959	DDS	
Registration Number:	4251877	THE PROBIOTIC COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105310-0102-0005/0006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk		
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/		

900266500 REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0468

365.00 16859

Date:	09/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmatory Assignment Fully Exe source=Confirmatory Assignment Fully Exe	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0469

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment, effective April 11, 2013 is entered into by and between UAS Laboratories, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 9953 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, United States ("Assignor") and UAS Laboratories LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a place of business at 555 72nd Street, Wausau Wisconsin, 54401, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement on January 4, 2013 ("Purchase Agreement"), wherein, *inter alia*, Assignor agreed to sell, assign and transfer certain intellectual property, including the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to Assignee:

WHEREAS, the parties executed a Bill of Sale on April 11, 2013 (the "Sale Date") wherein, *inter alia*, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred certain intellectual property, including the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, to Assignee:

WHEREAS, in each respective country in which intellectual property is owned. Assignce wishes to record the sale, assignment and transfer of intellectual property to Assignce under the Bill of Sale with the respective governmental agency or office that is responsible for recordation of the transfer of ownership of intellectual property:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor, in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement and Bill of Salc, hereby confirms that as of the Effective Date Assignor did sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Confirmatory Assignment.

UAS LABORAȚORIES, INC.	UAS LABORATORIES LLC		
By: Adash	Bis Som Cont		
Name: DR, S.K. DASH	Name: Joseph M (exart		
Title President	Title: Secretory		
Place: Minneapolis, mr	Place: Milwaukee Wiconsin U.S.A.		
Date: Sept 12, 2013	Date: September 1, 2013		

4853-0569-2117.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0470

Exhibit A

Country	Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	DDS	Registered	TMA634720	9-Mar-2005
European Union	DDS UAS LABS	Registered	2852267	24-NOV-2003
Finland	DDS UAS LABS	Registered	226277	15-JAN-2003
United States	DDS	Registered	1685959	12-MAY-1992
United States	THE PROBIOTIC COMPANY	Registered	4251877	27-NOV-2012

RECORDED: 09/18/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0471